Page 1 of 15
Delivering Next Generation Technology
Series
FPER48S5R020*A
36-60Vdc Input, 20A, 5.0Vdc Output, Surface Mount
Preliminary Data Sheet
The        Series of isolated dc-dc converters

Preliminary Data Sheet
Mechanical Drawing
Part Number System
Product
Series Size Regulation Input
Voltage
Mounting
Scheme
Output
Voltage
Rated
Current
ON/OFF
Logic
Pin
Shape
FP E R 48 S 5R0 20 * A
Series
Name
Eighth
Brick Regulated 36V – 60V Surface
Mount 5R0⇒5.0V 20A N: Negative
P: Positive Standard
Pin Connections
Pin # Function
1 Vin (+)
2 ON/OFF
3 Vin (-)
4 Vout (-)
5 SENSE (-)
6 TRIM
7 SENSE (+)
8 Vout (+)
Notes;
1. All dimensions are in millimeters
(inches)
2. Unless otherwise specified,
tolerances are +/- 0.25
3. Pin material: Copper
4. Pin finish: Tin over Nickel
5. SMT Pin size: 1.4mm (0.055”)
width x 4.7mm (0.185”) length x
0.8mm (0.031”) thick
6. Converter weight: 20.5g
(0.794oz) typical
Page 15 of 15